
レースC・D 決勝 第2ヒート 2020 / 10 / 24 17:00

結果表 Weather :Cloudy
Track :Dry

1 28 ETCC600 1 須田   力 AUDI S3 SEDAN 4 7'43.404 139.431 1'54.715 3
2 50 VWA-C-0 1 浦野  督広 AUDI TTRS 4 7'43.848 139.297 0.444 0.444 1'54.791 3
3 243 SR 1 ｱﾝﾄﾆｵ伊藤 CLUBPAZZO4C 4 7'55.279 135.947 11.875 11.431 1'57.117 2
4 20 SR 2 郷田  鉄生 ﾗｼﾞｱﾙNo1TEZZO4C 4 8'11.229 131.533 27.825 15.950 2'01.652 3
5 31 AR4C 1 須永  裕貴 ｽﾃｨｰﾚ4Cｽﾊﾟｲﾀﾞｰ 4 8'13.542 130.916 30.138 2.313 2'02.113 2
6 67 ETCC500 1 石塚  崇宣 BMW M4 4 8'15.405 130.424 32.001 1.862 2'02.505 2
7 61 PM300 1 須﨑  信茂 JRCﾊﾟﾜｰｽ987ｹｲﾏﾝS 4 8'17.260 129.937 33.856 1.855 2'02.074 2
8 66 SS300 1 松尾   修 ﾊﾟﾊﾟｼｭｰ･ｴﾘｰｾﾞ ｱﾃﾞﾅｳ 4 8'17.749 129.810 34.345 0.488 2'01.354 2
9 70 SS300 2 服部  文雄 HACHI 4 8'25.303 127.869 41.899 7.554 2'03.293 2

10 86 AB150-0 1 萩野  貴司 ｱﾊﾞﾙﾄ500 G-tech 4 8'25.427 127.838 42.022 0.123 2'04.136 2
11 71 SS300 3 樋口 亮太郎 ﾛｰﾀｽｴﾘｰｾﾞ 4 8'25.825 127.737 42.421 0.398 2'03.382 2
12 212 MR300 1 本田  真一 ｼﾞｪﾉｳﾞｧ147GTA白狸 4 8'28.533 127.057 45.129 2.708 2'04.213 3
13 51 AB150-0 2 髙橋   晃 ｱﾊﾞﾙﾄ500 4 8'34.206 125.655 50.802 5.672 2'05.894 3
14 98 SR2 1 穂坂  真一 LubrossFlamingoBR156 4 8'36.838 125.015 53.434 2.632 2'05.507 3
15 65 S300 1 Tomomichi･M DELTA 4 8'40.204 124.207 56.800 3.365 2'06.270 3
16 33 AR4C 2 関山  大輔 安全第一4C 4 8'51.643 121.534 1'08.239 11.438 2'09.773 4
17 64 S200 1 箕田  一夫 ALPINE-A110 4 8'52.438 121.353 1'09.034 0.795 2'10.590 3
18 100 AR150-1 1 前田  一郎 STILENIA166ｲﾁﾛｰ 4 8'54.218 120.948 1'10.814 1.779 2'10.156 4
19 380 AB150-0 3 宮原  毅彦 ABARTH595 4 8'54.979 120.776 1'11.575 0.760 2'10.372 4
20 32 MR200 1 齋藤  有希 ALFA SPIDER TSR 4 9'01.363 119.352 1'17.959 6.384 2'11.983 3
21 68 S200 2 杉山  正弘 青色はんﾒｶﾞｰﾇ 4 9'04.328 118.702 1'20.924 2.964 2'12.306 4
22 52 AB150-0 4 森   准平 G-TECH EVO-R224 3 6'29.117 123.834 1Lap 1Lap 2'05.501 3

63 ETCC500 木村   滋 ROCO M4 未出走
1 SR 高橋  秀昭 ｼﾞｪﾉｳﾞｧ156龍 未出走

72 SS300 岡野   誠 ﾛｰﾀｽｴﾘｰｾﾞ 未出走

Fastest Lap

ETCC600 1'54.715 (3 / 4) 143.197 km/h 28 須田   力 / AUDI S3 SEDAN
VWA-C-0 1'54.791 (3 / 4) 143.102 km/h 50 浦野  督広 / AUDI TTRS
SR 1'57.117 (2 / 4) 140.260 km/h 243 ｱﾝﾄﾆｵ伊藤 / CLUBPAZZO4C
SS300 2'01.354 (2 / 4) 135.363 km/h 66 松尾   修 / ﾊﾟﾊﾟｼｭｰ･ｴﾘｰｾﾞ ｱﾃﾞﾅｳ
PM300 2'02.074 (2 / 4) 134.564 km/h 61 須﨑  信茂 / JRCﾊﾟﾜｰｽ987ｹｲﾏﾝS
AR4C 2'02.113 (2 / 4) 134.521 km/h 31 須永  裕貴 / ｽﾃｨｰﾚ4Cｽﾊﾟｲﾀﾞｰ
ETCC500 2'02.505 (2 / 4) 134.091 km/h 67 石塚  崇宣 / BMW M4
AB150-0 2'04.136 (2 / 4) 132.329 km/h 86 萩野  貴司 / ｱﾊﾞﾙﾄ500 G-tech
MR300 2'04.213 (3 / 4) 132.247 km/h 212 本田  真一 / ｼﾞｪﾉｳﾞｧ147GTA白狸
SR2 2'05.507 (3 / 4) 130.884 km/h 98 穂坂  真一 / LubrossFlamingoBR156
S300 2'06.270 (3 / 4) 130.093 km/h 65 Tomomichi･M / DELTA
AR150-1 2'10.156 (4 / 4) 126.209 km/h 100 前田  一郎 / STILENIA166ｲﾁﾛｰ
S200 2'10.590 (3 / 4) 125.789 km/h 64 箕田  一夫 / ALPINE-A110
MR200 2'11.983 (3 / 4) 124.461 km/h 32 齋藤  有希 / ALFA SPIDER TSR

Start Time :16:28'33    Finish Time :16:36'16.404 Entry :25    Start :22    Finish :22

LapPos No Class C.P. Name Car Lap Total Time Ave.
km/h Gap Best Time

Fuji Speedway(4,563m) 

ALFA ROMEO CHALLENGE ・ ABARTH CHALLENGE 2020 Kanto Rd.4 
ETCC2020 Vol.9 
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